DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-HERS-01
Project Title:	2022 HERS Provider Applications for the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards
TN #:	248326
Document Title:	Requested Information
Description:	N/A
Filer:	CHEERS Staff
Organization:	CHEERS
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	1/4/2023 5:12:50 PM
Docketed Date:	1/5/2023



Drew Bohan

Executive Director

California Energy Commission

1516 Ninth Street, MS-39

Sacramento, California 95814

Re: 2022 Application Amendment Request - Requested Information

Dear Director Bohan:

Attached please find the additional information requested by the Standards Compliance Office related to CHEERS' name revision request

Sincerely,

The CHEERS Team



CHEERS intends to change its name from "ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services" to "California Home Energy Efficiency Rating System". The "CHEERS" acronym will continue to be used. There are very few places or materials where language referencing the current full name is used. The overwhelming majority of references and branding are done using the "CHEERS" acronym. Provided below is a list of materials where the current full name is referenced and will be revised:

Articles Of Incorporation

CHEERS' AOI will be updated and submitted to the CEC upon approval of the name revision.

Notice to Users

Upon approval, CHEERS will provide a notification of the name revision to every registry user via our registry notification system.

EDDS Working Agreements

EDDS Working Agreements, page 27 This EDDS Working Agreement ("Agreement") is being made between ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Service ("CHEERS Registry")...

CHEERS Registry Terms & Conditions Web Page

Location: https://www.cheers.org/terms/

[excerpt]
CHEERS Terms of Conditions of Use
Last Updated on January 3, 2023

Thanks for using CHEERS! Please read these terms carefully. By using ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Service, Inc. or signing up for an account, you're agreeing to these terms, which will result in a legal agreement between you and ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Service, Inc. These Terms and Conditions of Use (hereafter these "Terms of Use" or this "Agreement") from ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Service, Inc. a California corporation (ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Service, Inc. and its subsidiaries are hereinafter referred to as "CHEERS", "we,", "us," and "our) govern all users who access or otherwise use CHEERS' products or services, including without limitation those offered through CHEERS' websites and mobile applications (collectively, the "Service" or "CHEERS Service") or who otherwise hold any Account (as such term is defined herein) with CHEERS' (all such users are hereinafter referred to "user", you" or "your"). THESE TERMS OF USE ARE EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY FOR ALL USERS ACCESSING OR OTHERWISE USING IN ANY WAY ANY CHEERS SERVICE. BY CONTINUING TO USE THIS SITE, YOU HEREBY AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL OF THE



PROVISIONS, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN THESE TERMS OF USE, AND ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE THAT THESE TERMS OF USE ARE A LEGALLY BINDING CONTRACT. NO CHANGES (ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS) TO THESE TERMS OF USE WILL BE ACCEPTED BY CHEERS. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO ALL THE PROVISIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN THESE TERMS OF USE, YOU SHOULD NOT ACCESS OR OTHERWISE USE ANY CHEERS SERVICE OR REGISTER AN ACCOUNT. THIS IS A LEGALLY BINDING CONTRACT AND YOU SHOULD DOWNLOAD AND PRINT A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT FOR YOUR RECORDS.

Compliance Document PDF Digital Signature Certificate

Forms registered via the CHEERS data registry generate a final signed PDF. Applied to the final PDF is a digital signature. The digital signature, issued by DigiCert as a Code Signing Certificate, was generated using "ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services, Inc". Once the name change has been approved, the certificate will be reissued using the revised name. The application of the digital signature is a singular process; the certificate need only be updated in one place and will apply to all generated documents.

Compliance Document PDF Notice

Forms registered via the CHEERS data registry generate a final signed PDF. Applied to the final PDF is a disclaimer that references the current full name. This will be revised after approval.

"NOTICE: This document has been generated by ConSol Home Energy Efficiency Rating System Services, Inc. (CHEERS) using information uploaded by third parties not affiliated with or related to CHEERS. Therefore, CHEERS is not responsible for, and cannot guarantee, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document."

While there are many compliance documents across multiple code years managed by the CHEERS registry, the language used in the "Notice" need only be updated in one place and will apply to all documents.